## ONSITE WASTEWATER FEE SCHEDULE

Licenses issued are renewed annually and expire at a time specified by the Division of Health. Plan review fees are collected when plans are submitted and prior to review as follows:

LICENSE AND FEE TYPE	AMOUNT
Individual Sewage Disposal Permit Fees are determined by structure size:	
Structures 1500 sq. feet or less	\$30.00
Structures more than 1500 sq. feet and up to 2000 sq. feet Structures more than 2000 sq. feet and up to	\$45.00
3000 sq. feet Structures more than 3000 sq. feet and up to	\$90.00
4000 sq. feet Structures more than 4000	\$120.00
sq. feet	\$150.00
Repairs, Alterations or Extensions	\$50.00
Subdivision Plan Review \$100.00 for the first lot and \$25.00 for each additional lot with a maximum fee of \$1500.00.	
Trailer Park Plan Review	
2-25 spaces 26-50 spaces 51-75 spaces 76 or more spaces	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$75.00 \$100.00
Designated Representative License	\$100.00
Septic Tank Cleaner License	\$ 25.00/truck
Septic Tank Installer License	\$100.00
Septic Tank Manufacturer License	\$100.00